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Event 1  Girls 60 Meter Dash
============================================================================
Top 8 Advance by Time
     MITS FH: F  7.50  2/8/2020    Ava Young, Unattached                       
MITS State Q: Q  8.60                                                          
     MITS FH: F  7.38  1/15/2022   Kaila Jackson, Track Life U                 
    NB Elite: $  7.64                                                          
   NB EElite: #  7.74                                                          
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #  869 Jackson, Kaila        Track Life U            7.20     $ 7.51q  4 
  2 #  872 Jenkins, Olivia       Track Life U            7.55     $ 7.62q  6 
  3 #  634 Burr, Leeah           Track Life U            7.58     # 7.66q  7 
  4 #  842 Hawkins, Comari       Track Life U            7.84     Q 7.82q  1 
  5 #  936 Madison, Chaniya      Greene Steel            7.68     Q 7.90q  5 
  6 #  247 Anderson, Elizabe     Track Life U            7.95     Q 7.94q  2 
  7 #  790 Elder, Asia           Track Life U            8.03     Q 8.06q  9 
  8 #  899 King, Zaniya          Track Life U            8.10     Q 8.14q  8 
  9 #  541 Wooten, Lauren        Track Life U            8.25     Q 8.14   2 
 10 #  262 Shakoor, Lianna       Michigan Rac            8.24     Q 8.19   3 
 11 #  263 Sheard, Madison       Track Life U            7.95     Q 8.20   3 
 12 #  825 Greer, Trinity        Unattached              8.10     Q 8.22   9 
 13 #  941 McCaskey, Kel'sha     Greene Steel            8.29     Q 8.30   1 
 14 #  958 Moyer, Taylor         Michigan Rac            8.35     Q 8.31   4 
 15 #  824 Greene, Bre           Greene Steel                     Q 8.32   2 
 16 #  505 Roland, Jor'dae       All About Sp            8.05     Q 8.35   8 
 17 #  282 Thomas, Emma          Track Life U            8.29     Q 8.39   5 
 18 #  516 Washington-perry,     Track Life U            8.44     Q 8.41   7 
 18 #  829 Guenther, Jenna       All About Sp            8.44     Q 8.41   6 
 20 #  104 Redes, Mylie          Golden Geese            8.50     Q 8.45   1 
 21 #  854 Hicks, Mya            Maximum Outp            8.60     Q 8.48   8 
 22 #  768 Copeland, Heaven      Track Life U            8.30     Q 8.49   7 
 23 #  841 Hawkins, Cayla        Track Life U            8.32     Q 8.49   6 
 24 #  532 Sanders, Shelby       Track Life U            8.57     Q 8.51   3 
 25 #  255 Anger, Becca          Unattached              9.23     Q 8.51   3 
 26 #  874 Johnson, Emmanuel     16 Ways TC              8.45     Q 8.52   5 
 27 #  770 Cowles, Kynzee        Track Life U            8.34     Q 8.54   4 
 28 #  813 Fush, Abby            Michigan Rac            8.57     Q 8.56   2 
 29 #  545 Woodbury, Gretche     Unattached                         8.63   4 
 30 #  294 Tyus, Talaya          Track Life U            8.60       8.69   8 
 31 #  617 Burr, Jordyn          Track Life U            8.59       8.74   9 
 32 #  875 Johnson, Lundon       Track Life U            8.66       8.74   3 
 33 #  276 Stong-coronado, T     Greene Steel            8.67       8.76   2 
 34 #  889 Jordan, Layla         All About Sp                       8.77   2 
 35 #  537 Williams, Makayla     Track Life U            8.88       8.78   4 
 35 #  873 Johnson, Claudia      Track Life U            8.83       8.78   7 
 37 #  797 Ferrio, Emylia        Unattached              8.80       8.79   5 
 38 #  478 Brandon, Alleta       All About Sp            8.71       8.89   1 
 39 #  279 Bacon, Rylie          Track Life U            8.85       8.90   6 
 40 #  928 Long, Ava             Unattached                         9.00   6 
 41 #  785 Drouin, Brianna       16 Ways TC              9.01       9.05   5 
 42 #  319 Banks, Noelle         Unattached                         9.08   1 
 43 #  531 Sanders, Diamond      Greene Steel            8.90       9.16   7 
 44 #  100 Pohl, Chloe           Michigan Rac            9.17       9.22   1 
 45 #  903 Knight, Reese         Michigan Rac            8.90       9.26   4 
 46 #  765 Collier, Erin         MM TC                   8.61       9.32   9 
 47 #  985 Neff, Amiya           Unattached                         9.43   5 
 48 #  554 Walker, Aubrey        Unattached                         9.66   5 
 49 #  810 Franklin, Lauren      All About Sp            9.78       9.71   8 
 50 #  489 Brecht, Kyleigh       Unattached                         9.76   9 
 51 #  511 Warner, Kassidy       Unattached              9.20       9.79   2 
 52 #  521 Brandon, Akemi        All About Sp            9.57       9.84   8 
 53 #  944 Mcglinchey, Alexi     Unattached                         9.88   9 
 54 #  764 Clifton, Ariel        All About Sp                      10.07   4 
 55 #  781 DeVuyst, Ava          Unattached                        10.34   6 
 56 #  515 Washington, Taylo     Greene Steel           10.79      10.56   3 
 57 #  293 Tripplett, Stevii     All About Sp                      10.83   3 
 58 #   92 Pattison, Lydia       All About Sp                      10.92   8 
 59 #  513 Washington, Savan     Greene Steel           12.43      12.65   2 
 -- #  766 Collins, Jayanti      Greene Steel            9.31        DNS   9 
 -- #  933 Ludy, Hannah          Unattached                          DNS   8 
 -- #  798 Fields, Taylor        Genesee Swif                        DNS   3 
 -- #  826 Griffin, Legacy       All About Sp                        DNS   5 
 -- #  888 Jordan, Brooklyn      All About Sp                        DNS   7 
 -- #  791 Elisech, Mya          Greene Steel                        DNS   4 
 -- #  289 Tolbert, Ja'Miya      Genesee Swif                        DNS   7 
 -- #  492 Brewer, Summer        Unattached             12.68        DNS   1 
 -- #  280 Strausbaugh, Char     Unattached                          DNS   1 
 -- #  514 Washington, Taylo     Greene Steel           10.43        DNS   9 
 -- #  534 Bryant-Holmes, Ar     Greene Steel            8.90        DNS   6 
 
Event 1  Girls 60 Meter Dash
=========================================================================
     MITS FH: F  7.50  2/8/2020    Ava Young, Unattached                       
MITS State Q: Q  8.60                                                          
     MITS FH: F  7.38  1/15/2022   Kaila Jackson, Track Life U                 
    NB Elite: $  7.64                                                          
   NB EElite: #  7.74                                                          
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals 
=========================================================================
Finals
  1 #  869 Jackson, Kaila        Track Life U            7.51       7.38F 
  2 #  872 Jenkins, Olivia       Track Life U            7.62       7.58$ 
  3 #  936 Madison, Chaniya      Greene Steel            7.90       7.70# 
  4 #  247 Anderson, Elizabe     Track Life U            7.94       7.97Q 
  5 #  790 Elder, Asia           Track Life U            8.06       8.15Q 
  6 #  899 King, Zaniya          Track Life U            8.14       8.16Q 
 -- #  634 Burr, Leeah           Track Life U            7.66        DNS  
 -- #  842 Hawkins, Comari       Track Life U            7.82        DNS  
 
Event 2  Boys 60 Meter Dash
============================================================================
Top 8 Advance by Time
MITS State Q: Q  7.35                                                          
     MITS FH: F  6.79  1/20/2018   Jalen Ware, Unattached                      
    NB Elite: $  6.94                                                          
   NB EElite: #  7.04                                                          
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #  508 Royster, Corey        16 Ways TC              6.86     # 6.97q  4 
  2 #  285 Thompson, Ian         Unattached                       # 7.03q  1 
  3 #  529 Brown, Stephen        Track Life U            6.90     Q 7.07q  3 
  4 #  864 Hoven, Fletcher       Michigan Rac            7.11     Q 7.16q  7 
  5 #  833 Hamlin, Austin        Unattached              7.10     Q 7.17q  5 
  6 #  820 Glenn, Bryson         Track Life U            7.06     Q 7.17q  6 
  7 #  271 Smith, Isaiah         Track Life U            7.24     Q 7.22q  1 
  8 #  834 Hannon, Amare         Maximum Outp            7.39     Q 7.26q  3 
  9 #  931 Lopez, Michael        16 Ways TC              7.25     Q 7.27   1 
 10 #  851 Henry, Devin          Maximum Outp            7.13     Q 7.28   2 
 11 #  297 Vasicek, Evan         Greene Steel            7.32     Q 7.30   7 
 12 #  850 Henderson, Xavier     Track Life U            7.37     Q 7.30   5 
 13 #  804 Forge, Brayden        Michigan Rac            7.28     Q 7.31   2 
 14 #  547 Lipsey, Jamal         Greene Steel                       7.37   6 
 15 #  232 Alexander, Tyree      Greene Steel            7.26       7.39   8 
 16 #  763 Cisneros, Jaylen      Greene Steel            7.46       7.42   6 
 17 #  522 Webb, Garrett         Greene Steel            7.46       7.46   7 
 18 #  942 McCracken, Ayden      Unattached              7.60       7.49   8 
 19 #  258 Schojan, Vann         All About Sp            7.69       7.54   6 
 20 #  436 Bowes, Charles        Greene Steel            7.38       7.56   6 
 21 #  898 King, Freddie         Track Life U            7.57       7.56   2 
 22 #  818 Gilmore, Jaylen       Track Life U            7.46       7.58   5 
 23 #  527 Width, Brody          Michigan Rac            7.67       7.63   5 
 24 #  853 Henson, Nickolas      Maximum Outp            7.45       7.63   3 
 25 #  428 Borowicz, James       Track Life U            7.47       7.63   2 
 26 #  673 Cain, Cody            Unattached              7.40       7.67   4 
 27 #  808 Foster, Tyron         Track Life U            7.72       7.70   4 
 28 #  867 Jackson, Cameron      Greene Steel            7.66       7.70   7 
 29 #  107 Reihl, Isaiah         Unattached                         7.71   3 
 30 #  993 O'Leary, Adam         Unattached              7.88       7.79   5 
 31 #  103 Prone, Hayden         Unattached                         7.82   1 
 32 #  222 Aboukarroum, Bran     Unattached              8.19       7.82   1 
 33 #  295 Vancamp, Nicholas     Greater Flint TC                   7.91   5 
 34 #  278 Badger, Qwenton       Greene Steel            8.00       7.92   2 
 35 #  235 Allen, Joshua         16 Ways TC              8.28       7.97   8 
 36 #  108 Reyes, Alex           Unattached                         8.00   2 
 37 #  682 Camara, Jack          Unattached                         8.05   4 
 38 #  895 Kiaunis, Andrew       Unattached              8.13       8.17   1 
 39 #  803 Fitzpatrick, Kega     Unattached              8.70       8.41   5 
 40 #  369 Bendele, Spencer      Unattached              8.80       8.54   6 
 41 #  907 Krebs, Jordan         Michigan Rac            7.80       8.57   3 
 42 #  960 Muhammad, Naim        All About Sp            8.61       8.59   7 
 43 #  544 Bryant, Landon        Unattached                         9.04   8 
 44 #  995 Ostrander, Landen     Unattached                         9.32   6 
 45 #  844 Haydon, Patrick       Jackalopes T            9.50       9.36   3 
 46 #  540 Woodside, Tyler       Unattached              9.57       9.44   4 
 47 #  802 Fitzpatrick, Jere     All About Sp                      10.48   8 
 48 #  822 Graham, Braylon       16 Ways TC             11.00      10.74   4 
 49 #  520 Watkins, Noah         Track Life U           12.36      11.07   6 
 -- #  272 Smith, John           Michigan Rac            7.50        DNS   1 
 -- #  256 Ayesh, Dominic        16 Ways TC             11.00        DNS   3 
 -- #  317 Baltierra, Ezekie     Unattached                          DNS   8 
 -- #  535 Wilkins, Kyan         Unattached                          DNS   7 
 -- #   98 Pilgrim, Nathan       Unattached              7.74        DNS   4 
 -- #   97 Pierce, Nasias        All About Sp                        DNS   2 
 -- #  906 Krebs, Camron         Michigan Rac            7.40        DNS   4 
 -- #  937 Maher, Luke           Unattached              8.60        DNS   2 
 -- #  987 Newbill, Ethan        MM TC                   7.93        DNS   7 
 -- #  266 Shukait, Ben          Unattached              7.69        DNS   3 
 -- #  836 Harton, Matthew       Unattached              7.50        DNS   8 
 -- #  831 Haley, Jacob          All About Sp                        DNS   7 
 -- #  870 Jackson, Rodney       Track Life U            7.20        DNS   8 
 -- #  504 Rokop, Cooper         Unattached                          DNS   5 
 
Event 2  Boys 60 Meter Dash
=========================================================================
MITS State Q: Q  7.35                                                          
     MITS FH: F  6.79  1/20/2018   Jalen Ware, Unattached                      
    NB Elite: $  6.94                                                          
   NB EElite: #  7.04                                                          
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals 
=========================================================================
Finals
  1 #  508 Royster, Corey        16 Ways TC              6.97       6.83$ 
  2 #  285 Thompson, Ian         Unattached              7.03       6.97# 
  3 #  529 Brown, Stephen        Track Life U            7.07       7.03# 
  4 #  820 Glenn, Bryson         Track Life U            7.17       7.07Q 
  5 #  864 Hoven, Fletcher       Michigan Rac            7.16       7.09Q 
  6 #  833 Hamlin, Austin        Unattached              7.17       7.20Q 
  7 #  834 Hannon, Amare         Maximum Outp            7.26       7.24Q 
  8 #  271 Smith, Isaiah         Track Life U            7.22       7.53  
 
Event 3  Girls 60 Meter Hurdles
=========================================================================
Top 8 Advance by Time
MITS State Q: Q 11.00                                                          
     MITS FH: F  8.25  1/6/2018    Grace Stark, Unattached                     
    NB Elite: $  8.84                                                          
   NB EElite: #  9.04                                                          
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims 
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #  939 Martin, Micah         16 Ways TC                       Q 9.54q 
  2 #  813 Fush, Abby            Michigan Rac            9.40     Q 9.74q 
  3 #  545 Woodbury, Gretche     Unattached                        11.07q 
  4 #  905 Koehler, Allison      Michigan Rac            9.70      11.57q 
  5 #  986 Nelson, Kaylyn        Unattached             13.00      12.49q 
 -- #  292 Tomlinson, Olivia     Unattached                          DNS  
 -- #  287 Thompson, Mekhi       Track Life U                        DNS  
 
Event 4  Boys 60 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================
Top 8 Advance by Time
MITS State Q: Q  9.25                                                          
     MITS FH: F  7.99  2/3/2018    Liam Mather, Unattached                     
    NB Elite: $  8.24                                                          
   NB EElite: #  8.34                                                          
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  323 Barker, Cavanaugh     Unattached              8.40     Q 8.60q  2 
  2 #  527 Width, Brody          Michigan Rac            9.29       9.28q  1 
  3 #  786 Duncan-Osburn, Ga     Jackalopes T            9.90       9.63q  2 
  4 #  906 Krebs, Camron         Michigan Rac            9.36       9.66q  1 
  5 #  222 Aboukarroum, Bran     Unattached                        10.19q  2 
  6 #  507 Ross, Hans            Unattached                        10.78q  1 
  7 #  678 Calleja, Samuel       Unattached             11.00      10.92q  1 
  8 #  588 Burhans, Jace         Unattached             10.50      13.46q  2 
 -- #  772 Danek, Truman         Unattached                          DNS   2 
 -- #  868 Jackson, Hunter       Track Life U                        DNS   1 
 
Event 4  Boys 60 Meter Hurdles
=========================================================================
MITS State Q: Q  9.25                                                          
     MITS FH: F  7.99  2/3/2018    Liam Mather, Unattached                     
    NB Elite: $  8.24                                                          
   NB EElite: #  8.34                                                          
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals 
=========================================================================
Finals
  1 #  323 Barker, Cavanaugh     Unattached              8.60       8.67Q 
  2 #  527 Width, Brody          Michigan Rac            9.28       9.10Q 
  3 #  906 Krebs, Camron         Michigan Rac            9.66       9.21Q 
  4 #  786 Duncan-Osburn, Ga     Jackalopes T            9.63       9.56  
  5 #  222 Aboukarroum, Bran     Unattached             10.19      10.01  
  6 #  678 Calleja, Samuel       Unattached             10.92      10.27  
  7 #  507 Ross, Hans            Unattached             10.78      10.63  
 -- #  588 Burhans, Jace         Unattached             13.46        DNS  
 
Event 7  Girls 400 Meter Dash
============================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 1:02.50                                                        
     MITS FH: F   54.84  2/1/2020    Leeah Burr, Unattached                    
    NB Elite: $   56.54                                                        
   NB EElite: #   57.19                                                        
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  634 Burr, Leeah           Track Life U           54.84      56.60#  1 
  2 #  298 Vines, Chloe          Track Life U           56.06      57.27Q  1 
  3 #  842 Hawkins, Comari       Track Life U           56.68      57.62Q  1 
  4 #  424 Bloom, Lani           Unattached             57.90      59.74Q  1 
  5 #  423 Bickerdt, Lauren      Track Life U           56.86    1:00.46Q  1 
  6 #  102 Powers, Reese         Unattached           1:01.79    1:01.99Q  2 
  7 #  819 Giza, Olivia          All About Sp         1:02.23    1:02.46Q  2 
  8 #  740 Chilton, Lanise       All About Sp         1:03.35    1:02.78   3 
  9 #  889 Jordan, Layla         All About Sp         1:01.94    1:03.17   2 
 10 #  961 Munderloh, Libby      Unattached           1:01.00    1:03.62   2 
 11 #  899 King, Zaniya          Track Life U                    1:03.83   7 
 12 #  541 Wooten, Lauren        Track Life U                    1:03.94   7 
 13 #  824 Greene, Bre           Greene Steel         1:02.99    1:04.03   3 
 14 #  110 Richman, Madeline     Unattached           1:04.01    1:05.19   3 
 15 #  578 Burgard, Lauren       Unattached           1:05.00    1:05.61   3 
 16 #  478 Brandon, Alleta       All About Sp         1:06.15    1:06.20   3 
 17 #  374 Bell, Megan           Purple Track         1:10.00    1:06.90   4 
 18 #  873 Johnson, Claudia      Track Life U         1:09.40    1:08.03   4 
 19 #  874 Johnson, Emmanuel     16 Ways TC           1:09.85    1:09.18   4 
 20 #  287 Thompson, Mekhi       Track Life U         1:06.44    1:09.29   3 
 21 #  294 Tyus, Talaya          Track Life U                    1:10.36   8 
 22 #  855 Hilbert, Emma         Purple Track         1:10.00    1:12.06   4 
 23 #  812 Fredrick, Eliana      Unattached                      1:13.35   6 
 24 #  776 Deacons, Karisa       Unattached                      1:13.56   7 
 25 #  505 Roland, Jor'dae       All About Sp         1:10.95    1:15.08   5 
 26 #  829 Guenther, Jenna       All About Sp                    1:15.53   8 
 27 #  925 Lehnst, Liliana       Unattached           1:11.00    1:15.68   5 
 28 #  785 Drouin, Brianna       16 Ways TC           1:19.55    1:15.82   6 
 29 #  924 Lehnst, Khloe         Unattached           1:14.00    1:16.73   5 
 30 #  903 Knight, Reese         Michigan Rac         1:10.00    1:17.38   8 
 31 #  290 Tomanek, Hannah       Unattached           1:19.50    1:17.55   5 
 32 #  854 Hicks, Mya            Maximum Outp         1:08.00    1:18.69   4 
 33 #  554 Walker, Aubrey        Unattached                      1:19.71   7 
 34 #  859 Hinterman, Taylor     Unattached                      1:20.86   8 
 35 #  521 Brandon, Akemi        All About Sp         1:22.89    1:21.65   6 
 36 #  231 Adanin, Anna          Unattached           1:13.40    1:22.41   5 
 37 #   92 Pattison, Lydia       All About Sp         1:23.65    1:23.76   6 
 38 #  810 Franklin, Lauren      All About Sp         1:27.51    1:28.91   6 
 39 #  865 Hunt, Danielle        Unattached                      1:30.49   6 
 40 #  764 Clifton, Ariel        All About Sp                    1:38.95   8 
 41 #  293 Tripplett, Stevii     All About Sp                    1:40.19   7 
 -- #  445 Boyd, Allie           Unattached                          DNS   7 
 -- #  915 Lambert, Sydney       Unattached           1:08.00        DNS   4 
 -- #  799 Fisher, Hannah        Unattached             59.80        DNS   1 
 -- #  841 Hawkins, Cayla        Track Life U         1:00.47        DNS   2 
 -- #  617 Burr, Jordyn          Track Life U         1:02.84        DNS   2 
 -- #  797 Ferrio, Emylia        Unattached           1:12.00        DNS   5 
 
Event 8  Boys 400 Meter Dash
============================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 53.00                                                          
     MITS FH: F 47.35  1/17/2015   Jaron Flournoy, Unattached                  
    NB Elite: $ 49.34                                                          
   NB EElite: # 50.09                                                          
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  820 Glenn, Bryson         Track Life U           53.99      53.18   2 
  2 #  804 Forge, Brayden        Michigan Rac           52.00      53.26   1 
  3 #  956 Morris, Jonas         16 Ways TC             50.95      53.61   1 
  4 #  794 Farrell, Julian       Unattached             53.31      53.70   2 
  5 #  998 Parker, Ethan         Unattached             55.49      53.78   3 
  6 #  906 Krebs, Camron         Michigan Rac           53.00      54.03   2 
  7 #  850 Henderson, Xavier     Track Life U           54.10      54.66  10 
  8 #  818 Gilmore, Jaylen       Track Life U           54.78      54.85  10 
  9 #  258 Schojan, Vann         All About Sp           55.17      54.91   3 
 10 #  518 Watkins, Ethan        Track Life U           57.06      56.07   4 
 11 #  530 Rush, Anthony         Maximum Outp           53.55      56.24   2 
 12 #  957 Morris, Noah          16 Ways TC             54.25      56.39   3 
 13 #  433 Boullard, Carter      Unattached           1:00.00      56.52   5 
 14 #  517 Watkins, Elijah       Track Life U                      56.86   8 
 15 #  898 King, Freddie         Track Life U                      56.95   9 
 16 #  673 Cain, Cody            Unattached             52.00      56.99   1 
 17 #  999 Parker, Ty            Unattached             58.00      57.49   4 
 18 #  103 Prone, Hayden         Unattached                        57.52   9 
 19 #  864 Hoven, Fletcher       Michigan Rac           53.50      57.64   2 
 20 #  107 Reihl, Isaiah         Unattached                        57.93   9 
 21 #  527 Width, Brody          Michigan Rac           53.00      58.03   2 
 22 #  232 Alexander, Tyree      Greene Steel           55.40      58.36   3 
 23 #  436 Bowes, Charles        Greene Steel           55.22      58.43   3 
 24 #  832 Hamilton, Gavin       Greater Flint TC     1:00.00      58.62   5 
 25 #  550 Streeter, Henry       Unattached           1:00.00      58.64   5 
 26 #  278 Badger, Qwenton       Greene Steel           59.31      58.72  10 
 27 #  828 Grzeskowiak, Coop     All About Sp                      58.82   8 
 28 #  952 Messing, Jacob        Unattached             59.53      59.03   5 
 29 #  235 Allen, Joshua         16 Ways TC           1:00.79      59.45   6 
 30 #   93 Pattison, Vincent     All About Sp         1:02.77      59.50   6 
 31 #  497 Walker, Thomas        Unattached             58.00      59.54   4 
 32 #  788 Ebel, Daniel          Unattached             58.29      59.56  10 
 33 #  895 Kiaunis, Andrew       Unattached           1:00.53      59.66   5 
 34 #  549 Soubliere, Grant      Unattached           1:00.00      59.70  10 
 35 #  946 McKone, Brennan       Unattached                        59.78   8 
 36 #  526 Brown, Ashton         16 Ways TC           1:03.11    1:00.85   6 
 37 #  774 Daniel, Braylon       Greene Steel           57.04    1:01.26   4 
 38 #  106 Redmon, Ben           Unattached             57.00    1:02.69   3 
 39 #  907 Krebs, Jordan         Michigan Rac           58.00    1:04.06   4 
 40 #  830 Gutteridge, Trevo     All About Sp         1:08.15    1:05.16   6 
 41 #  960 Muhammad, Naim        All About Sp         1:11.76    1:06.19   6 
 42 #  395 Bickerdt, Langsto     Track Life U         1:07.30    1:08.32   7 
 43 #  963 Murphy, Noah          Greater Flint TC     1:00.00    1:08.49   5 
 44 #  286 Thompson, Kharon      Track Life U         1:13.25    1:09.16   7 
 45 #  995 Ostrander, Landen     Unattached                      1:11.40   7 
 46 #  953 Metz, Dillon          Unattached                      1:16.34   8 
 47 #  801 Fitch, Luke           All About Sp         1:20.46    1:20.36   7 
 48 #  291 Tomanek, Luke         Unattached           1:25.00    1:21.32   7 
 49 #  520 Watkins, Noah         Track Life U         1:21.15    1:21.58   7 
 -- #  847 Heard, Shamar         16 Ways TC             48.76        DNF   1 
 -- #  538 Williams, Michael     Unattached             53.00        DNS   1 
 -- #  943 McDonald, Lane        Unattached             58.00        DNS   4 
 -- #  904 Kochanski, Jacob      Unattached           1:02.00        DNS   6 
 -- #  275 Stevens, Jarron       Huron Athlet           49.00        DNS   1 
 
Event 9  Girls 800 Meter Run
============================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 2:28.00                                                        
     MITS FH: F 2:11.16  2/7/2015    Ersula Farrow, Unattached                 
    NB Elite: $ 2:14.30                                                        
   NB EElite: # 2:15.90                                                        
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  805 Forsyth, Rachel       Purple Track         2:12.87    2:11.60$  5 
  2 #  806 Forsyth, Sarah        Purple Track         2:14.65    2:13.33$  5 
  3 #  332 Baugh, Cookie         Purple Track         2:16.19    2:16.34Q  5 
  4 #  796 Felstow, Rachel       Unattached           2:21.00    2:16.57Q  5 
  5 #  767 Cooper, Emily         Purple Track         2:23.50    2:20.02Q  5 
  6 #  423 Bickerdt, Lauren      Track Life U         2:24.20    2:21.17Q  5 
  7 #  929 Longenecker, Mara     Unattached           2:25.00    2:21.78Q  5 
  8 #  102 Powers, Reese         Unattached           2:22.64    2:21.81Q  5 
  9 #  897 Kiley, Lauren         Unattached           2:26.63    2:23.46Q  4 
 10 #  819 Giza, Olivia          All About Sp         2:28.25    2:25.07Q  4 
 11 #  815 Geddes, Anndee        16 Ways TC           2:27.78    2:25.75Q  4 
 12 #  795 Farrell, Whitney      Unattached           2:35.77    2:25.81Q  3 
 13 #   99 Pinwar, Malarie       Midland Trac         2:25.00    2:26.45Q  5 
 14 #  799 Fisher, Hannah        Unattached           2:29.32    2:26.90Q  4 
 15 #  876 Jones, CC             Unattached           2:25.00    2:27.08Q  5 
 16 #  329 Batra, Charlotte      Purple Track         2:30.57    2:27.44Q  4 
 17 #  961 Munderloh, Libby      Unattached           2:22.72    2:27.78Q  5 
 18 #  889 Jordan, Layla         All About Sp         2:33.81    2:28.73   3 
 19 #  110 Richman, Madeline     Unattached           2:31.97    2:28.97   4 
 20 #  783 Dickman, Jaiden       Unattached           2:29.04    2:29.32   4 
 21 #  866 Huntoon, Taylor       Michigan Rac         2:20.00    2:29.99   5 
 22 #   96 Pergitone, Ava        Unattached           2:35.00    2:31.44   3 
 23 #  837 Harvey, Chelsea       16 Ways TC           2:35.72    2:31.50   3 
 24 #  800 Fisher, Jolie         Golden Geese                    2:33.49   1 
 25 #  856 Hileman, Lily         Unattached           2:35.00    2:36.35   3 
 26 #  912 Kurczewski, Ava       Michigan Rac         2:30.00    2:37.65   4 
 27 #  890 Judge, Carly          Golden Geese         2:41.72    2:38.50   3 
 28 #  947 McMahan, Elizabet     Unattached           2:41.03    2:40.42   3 
 29 #  915 Lambert, Sydney       Unattached           2:30.00    2:40.46   4 
 30 # 1000 Pasia, Dylan          Unattached                      2:40.48   1 
 31 #  992 Nutt, Allie           Purple Track         2:45.00    2:40.60   3 
 32 #  858 Himebaugh, Elle       Pink Pigeons                    2:41.09   1 
 33 #  924 Lehnst, Khloe         Unattached           2:40.00    2:46.22   3 
 34 #  445 Boyd, Allie           Unattached                      2:46.65   1 
 35 #  846 Heaman, Kate          Michigan Rac         2:27.00    2:46.89   4 
 36 #  860 Hockley, Paige        Purple Track         2:46.65    2:48.84   2 
 37 #  949 Meinecke, Jane        Unattached                      2:48.92   1 
 38 #  641 Buzzelli, Sophia      Unattached           3:00.00    2:51.41   2 
 39 #  523 Werner, Brooklyn      Unattached           3:12.00    2:51.71   2 
 40 #  855 Hilbert, Emma         Purple Track         2:50.00    2:52.35   2 
 41 #  780 Denver, Jenna         Michigan Rac         2:35.00    2:54.34   3 
 42 #  244 Alt, Emily            Michigan Rac         2:45.00    2:54.46   2 
 43 #  290 Tomanek, Hannah       Unattached           2:54.86    2:56.36   2 
 44 #  311 Bailey, Lilly         Pink Pigeons         3:00.00    2:56.95   2 
 45 #  991 Norris, Tabitha       Unattached           2:56.19    2:57.13   2 
 46 #  553 Schultz, Cadence      Unattached                      2:57.77   1 
 47 #  257 Schlaud, Karlie       Unattached           2:45.73    2:58.27   2 
 48 #  959 Mueller, Emily        Unattached                      3:12.20   1 
 49 #  857 Hileman, Mia          MM TC                           3:12.22   1 
 50 #  865 Hunt, Danielle        Unattached                      3:26.93   1 
 51 #   92 Pattison, Lydia       All About Sp         3:12.87    4:01.22   2 
 -- #  502 Robinson, Abby        Unattached           2:45.00        DNS   3 
 -- #  289 Tolbert, Ja'Miya      Genesee Swif                        DNS   1 
 -- #  424 Bloom, Lani           Unattached           2:08.00        DNS   5 
 -- #  740 Chilton, Lanise       All About Sp         2:40.90        DNS   3 
 -- #  776 Deacons, Karisa       Unattached                          DNS   1 
 -- #  492 Brewer, Summer        Unattached           5:35.00        DNS   2 
 -- #  339 Becker, Isabelle      Unattached           2:30.00        DNS   4 
 -- #  510 Warner, Gracie        Pink Pigeons                        DNS   1 
 -- #  539 Wohlschlegel, Tes     Unattached                          DNS   1 
 -- #  384 Belmont, Mariah       16 Ways TC           2:32.00        DNS   4 
 -- #  255 Anger, Becca          Unattached           3:00.00        DNS   2 
 -- #  296 Vanderwall, Noel      Unattached           2:23.00        DNS   5 
 -- #  950 Mello, Natalie        Purple Track         2:35.30        DNS   3 
 -- #  917 Langkam, Natalie      16 Ways TC           2:53.77        DNS   2 
 -- #  888 Jordan, Brooklyn      All About Sp         3:37.96        DNS   2 
 -- #  940 Mataway, Lily         Unattached           2:30.00        DNS   4 
 -- #  926 Lemert, Natalie       Unattached           3:09.00        DNS   2 
 -- #  925 Lehnst, Liliana       Unattached           2:35.00        DNS   3 
 -- #  798 Fields, Taylor        Genesee Swif                        DNS   1 
 -- #  835 Harberts, Jayden      16 Ways TC           2:19.61        DNS   5 
 -- #  793 Farley, Caroline      Unattached           2:26.00        DNS   4 
 -- #  965 Nagel, Ambria         Unattached           2:28.00        DNS   4 
 -- #  838 Harvey, Lindsay       16 Ways TC           2:42.54        DNS   3 
 
Event 10  Boys 800 Meter Run
============================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 2:04.00                                                        
     MITS FH: F 1:53.80  2/7/2015    Drake Gauthier, Unattached                
    NB Elite: $ 1:54.70                                                        
   NB EElite: # 1:56.50                                                        
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  877 Jones, Hunter         Unattached           1:58.00    1:57.94Q  5 
  2 #  871 Jarema, Caleb         Jackalopes T         2:00.00    1:58.12Q  5 
  3 #  848 Heath, Tyler          Unattached           1:59.00    1:58.22Q  5 
  4 #  998 Parker, Ethan         Unattached           2:01.00    1:58.81Q  5 
  5 #  955 Minto, Kenny          Unattached           2:04.10    2:00.10Q  5 
  6 #  506 Romano, Antonio       Unattached           1:58.50    2:00.99Q  5 
  7 #  773 Danic, Lucas          Greater Flint TC     2:04.00    2:03.50Q  5 
  8 #  536 Williams, Jeremy      Unattached           1:58.96    2:04.14   5 
  9 #  485 Brandt, Koda          Unattached           2:09.00    2:04.85   4 
 10 #  911 Kuiper, Clayton       Unattached           2:07.47    2:05.23   5 
 11 #  904 Kochanski, Jacob      Unattached           2:20.00    2:08.32   3 
 12 #  999 Parker, Ty            Unattached           2:05.00    2:08.47   5 
 13 #  533 Sandula, Ethan        Jackalopes T         2:10.00    2:08.90   4 
 14 #  946 McKone, Brennan       Unattached           2:11.09    2:09.35   3 
 15 #  809 Frank, Hunter         Unattached           2:09.00    2:09.57   4 
 16 #  264 Shilling, Nikolas     Michigan Rac         2:09.00    2:10.40   4 
 17 #  234 Allen, Elijah         Unattached           2:23.00    2:10.78   3 
 18 #  788 Ebel, Daniel          Unattached           2:28.00    2:10.79   3 
 19 #  433 Boullard, Carter      Unattached           2:10.00    2:10.88   4 
 20 #  828 Grzeskowiak, Coop     All About Sp         2:07.97    2:11.44   5 
 21 #  777 DeBeauclair, Zach     Jackalopes T         2:10.00    2:12.02   4 
 22 #  299 Vitale, Sam           Unattached           2:10.00    2:14.22   4 
 23 #  914 Lafreniere, Matt      Unattached           2:10.00    2:14.53   4 
 24 #  908 Kreger, Connor        Unattached           5:09.00    2:15.48   1 
 25 #  943 McDonald, Lane        Unattached           2:18.00    2:15.57   3 
 26 #  862 Holt, Christopher     MM TC                           2:15.80   1 
 27 #  832 Hamilton, Gavin       Greater Flint TC     2:10.00    2:16.10   4 
 28 #  896 Kiaunis, Anthony      Unattached           2:18.00    2:16.21   3 
 29 #  997 Paoletti, Michael     Unattached           2:10.00    2:16.80   4 
 30 #  497 Walker, Thomas        Unattached           2:16.27    2:17.25   3 
 31 #  260 Schumann, Ty          Unattached           2:09.00    2:19.11   4 
 32 #  524 Wheatley, Andrew      Unattached                      2:21.67   1 
 33 #   93 Pattison, Vincent     All About Sp         2:20.34    2:22.58   3 
 34 #  312 Baltierra, Elijah     Unattached                      2:23.80   1 
 35 #  861 Hockley, Wyatt        Purple Track         2:27.41    2:25.46   3 
 36 #  106 Redmon, Ben           Unattached           2:13.00    2:26.99   3 
 37 #  963 Murphy, Noah          Greater Flint TC     2:20.00    2:28.21   3 
 38 #  843 Allen, Hayden         Unattached                      2:28.84   1 
 39 #  792 Ellison, Na'Shawn     16 Ways TC                      2:29.01   1 
 40 #  830 Gutteridge, Trevo     All About Sp         2:43.61    2:30.32   2 
 41 #  775 De Saegher, Brent     Unattached           2:50.00    2:33.34   2 
 42 #  395 Bickerdt, Langsto     Track Life U         2:32.54    2:34.84   2 
 43 #  852 Hensler, David        Unattached           2:37.94    2:35.09   2 
 44 #  778 Dekoski, Landon       Unattached           2:29.66    2:35.65   3 
 45 #  286 Thompson, Kharon      Track Life U         2:49.61    2:37.33   2 
 46 #  954 Milosavlevski, Ni     16 Ways TC           2:45.03    2:42.17   2 
 47 #  960 Muhammad, Naim        All About Sp                    2:53.28   1 
 48 #  291 Tomanek, Luke         Unattached           3:10.00    3:05.65   2 
 49 #  801 Fitch, Luke           All About Sp         3:08.36    3:13.85   2 
 50 #  893 Keller, Jaxton        Unattached                      3:21.15   1 
 51 #  274 Steen, Bryson         Maximum Outp         2:30.00    3:42.05   2 
 -- #  771 Cunningham, Cole      Unattached           2:21.00        DNS   3 
 -- #  794 Farrell, Julian       Unattached           2:10.57        DNS   4 
 -- #  787 Ebel, Alex            Unattached           2:32.00        DNS   2 
 -- #  802 Fitzpatrick, Jere     All About Sp                        DNS   1 
 -- #  937 Maher, Luke           Unattached           2:10.00        DNS   4 
 -- #  916 Langkam, Andrew       16 Ways TC           2:18.98        DNS   3 
 -- #   97 Pierce, Nasias        All About Sp                        DNS   1 
 -- #  317 Baltierra, Ezekie     Unattached                          DNS   1 
 -- #  921 Lebron, Luca          Unattached                          DNS   1 
 -- #  892 Karbel, Lucas         Unattached           2:05.00        DNS   5 
 -- #  236 Allen, Parks          Unattached           2:08.00        DNS   4 
 -- #  538 Williams, Michael     Unattached           2:00.24        DNS   5 
 -- #  683 Carr, Alexander       Huron Athlet         2:10.00        DNS   4 
 -- #  504 Rokop, Cooper         Unattached           2:00.00        DNS   5 
 -- #  109 Richards, Thomas      Unattached           2:02.30        DNS   5 
 -- #  273 Snay, Brewer          16 Ways TC           2:28.05        DNS   3 
 
Event 11  Girls 1600 Meter Run
============================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 5:27.00                                                        
     MITS FH: F 4:41.85  2/8/2020    Zofia Dudek, Unattached                   
     MITS FH: F 4:41.85  2/8/2020    Zofia Dudek, Unattached                   
    NB Elite: $ 4:57.40                                                        
   NB EElite: # 5:03.40                                                        
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  805 Forsyth, Rachel       Purple Track         4:48.59    4:51.48$  3 
  2 #  835 Harberts, Jayden      16 Ways TC           5:03.25    5:01.77#  3 
  3 #  806 Forsyth, Sarah        Purple Track         5:01.54    5:04.32Q  3 
  4 #  500 Richmond, Mary        Unattached           5:13.59    5:04.98Q  3 
  5 #  332 Baugh, Cookie         Purple Track         5:00.88    5:05.31Q  3 
  6 #  206 Scheffler, Payton     Maverick Tra         5:14.65    5:05.98Q  3 
  7 #  283 Thomas, Lola          Unattached           5:15.34    5:11.09Q  3 
  8 #  767 Cooper, Emily         Purple Track         5:08.87    5:11.44Q  3 
  9 #  495 Vojinov, Briana       Maverick Tra         5:17.90    5:11.61Q  3 
 10 #  897 Kiley, Lauren         Unattached           5:17.46    5:17.04Q  3 
 11 #  339 Becker, Isabelle      Unattached           5:30.00    5:22.16Q  2 
 12 #  329 Batra, Charlotte      Purple Track         5:27.20    5:28.22   2 
 13 #  769 Corey, CamBrie        Unattached                      5:34.25   1 
 14 #  110 Richman, Madeline     Unattached           5:27.30    5:35.00   2 
 15 #  277 Storey, Sarah         Unattached           5:31.46    5:37.16   2 
 16 #  913 Kurt, Ezgi            Unattached           5:36.00    5:37.22   2 
 17 #  269 Slocum, Erica         Unattached           5:45.00    5:37.77   2 
 18 #  819 Giza, Olivia          All About Sp         5:42.90    5:38.37   2 
 19 #  930 Lopez, Linda          Unattached                      5:38.59   1 
 20 #  838 Harvey, Lindsay       16 Ways TC           6:00.33    5:39.00   1 
 21 #   96 Pergitone, Ava        Unattached           5:39.00    5:40.21   2 
 22 #  992 Nutt, Allie           Purple Track         5:50.00    5:40.89   2 
 23 #  267 Sierakowski, Rach     Unattached           5:46.48    5:43.30   2 
 24 #  284 Thomas, Sophia        Unattached           5:26.02    5:44.42   2 
 25 #  799 Fisher, Hannah        Unattached           5:23.59    5:45.89   3 
 26 #  994 O'Leary, Nora         Unattached                      5:52.57   1 
 27 #  990 Nobis, Allison        Unattached           6:00.00    5:52.82   1 
 28 #  925 Lehnst, Liliana       Unattached           5:52.49    5:56.74   2 
 29 #  917 Langkam, Natalie      16 Ways TC           6:12.01    6:07.07   1 
 30 #  780 Denver, Jenna         Michigan Rac         5:30.00    6:09.23   2 
 31 #  912 Kurczewski, Ava       Michigan Rac         5:30.00    6:09.51   2 
 32 #  539 Wohlschlegel, Tes     Unattached           6:07.00    6:11.87   1 
 33 #  910 Kuhn, Landrey         Unattached                      6:14.42   1 
 34 #  860 Hockley, Paige        Purple Track         6:05.30    6:15.40   1 
 35 #  798 Fields, Taylor        Genesee Swif                    6:15.86   1 
 36 #  811 Fredenburg, Kylie     Unattached           6:20.00    6:18.66   1 
 37 #  964 Musser, Rachel        Unattached           6:20.00    6:20.96   1 
 38 #  846 Heaman, Kate          Michigan Rac         5:25.00    6:22.67   3 
 39 #  776 Deacons, Karisa       Unattached                      6:24.38   1 
 40 #  499 Ward, Elizabeth       Unattached           6:15.00    6:28.87   1 
 41 #  991 Norris, Tabitha       Unattached           6:38.86    7:08.14   1 
 42 #  959 Mueller, Emily        Unattached                      7:10.10   1 
 -- #  816 Georgia, Therese      Unattached           5:50.00        DNS   2 
 -- #  296 Vanderwall, Noel      Unattached           5:09.00        DNS   3 
 -- #  424 Bloom, Lani           Unattached           4:48.00        DNS   3 
 -- #  950 Mello, Natalie        Purple Track         5:22.36        DNS   3 
 -- #  289 Tolbert, Ja'Miya      Genesee Swif                        DNS   1 
 -- #  989 Nixon, Chloe          Unattached           5:14.58        DNS   3 
 -- #  783 Dickman, Jaiden       Unattached           5:30.82        DNS   2 
 -- #  965 Nagel, Ambria         Unattached           5:27.00        DNS   2 
 -- #  858 Himebaugh, Elle       Pink Pigeons         5:55.00        DNS   2 
 -- #  940 Mataway, Lily         Unattached           5:30.00        DNS   2 
 -- #  793 Farley, Caroline      Unattached           5:21.00        DNS   3 
 -- #  827 Grupido, Grace        Unattached                          DNS   1 
 -- #  876 Jones, CC             Unattached           5:25.00        DNS   3 
 -- #  257 Schlaud, Karlie       Unattached           6:10.79        DNS   1 
 -- #   95 Peikert, Clara        Unattached           6:00.00        DNS   1 
 -- #  926 Lemert, Natalie       Unattached           6:44.00        DNS   1 
 -- #  815 Geddes, Anndee        16 Ways TC           5:23.31        DNS   3 
 -- #  837 Harvey, Chelsea       16 Ways TC           5:55.83        DNS   2 
 -- #  384 Belmont, Mariah       16 Ways TC           5:21.23        DNS   3 
 
Event 12  Boys 1600 Meter Run
============================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 4:35.00                                                        
     MITS FH: F 4:15.28  12/9/2017   Anthony Giannobile, Unattached            
    NB Elite: $ 4:15.90                                                        
   NB EElite: # 4:21.40                                                        
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  863 Hough, Riley          Unattached           4:12.68    4:18.43#  3 
  2 #  877 Jones, Hunter         Unattached           4:18.48    4:18.59#  3 
  3 #  871 Jarema, Caleb         Jackalopes T         4:20.00    4:22.32Q  3 
  4 #  789 Eberhard, Kyle        Unattached           4:36.00    4:34.65Q  3 
  5 #  268 Sirrianni, Elliot     Unattached           4:41.00    4:36.85   3 
  6 #  498 Wallace, Jack         Unattached           4:30.00    4:37.60   3 
  7 #  265 Short, Matthew        Unattached           4:46.03    4:43.38   2 
  8 #  236 Allen, Parks          Unattached           4:44.00    4:44.87   3 
  9 #  506 Romano, Antonio       Unattached           4:23.50    4:46.06   3 
 10 #  270 Smelker, Austin       Unattached           4:39.98    4:46.08   3 
 11 #  504 Rokop, Cooper         Unattached           4:30.00    4:47.69   3 
 12 #  779 DenUyl, Brock         Unattached           4:50.00    4:48.03   2 
 13 #  773 Danic, Lucas          Greater Flint TC     4:45.00    4:50.41   2 
 14 #  533 Sandula, Ethan        Jackalopes T         4:45.00    4:50.85   2 
 15 #  843 Allen, Hayden         Unattached           4:45.00    4:52.94   3 
 16 #  916 Langkam, Andrew       16 Ways TC           4:59.35    4:53.47   2 
 17 #  777 DeBeauclair, Zach     Jackalopes T         4:45.00    4:54.11   3 
 18 #  904 Kochanski, Jacob      Unattached           4:55.00    4:54.20   2 
 19 #  546 Brzezinski, Aidan     Unattached           4:41.67    4:55.71   3 
 20 #  299 Vitale, Sam           Unattached           4:55.00    4:55.72   2 
 21 #  920 Latstetter, James     Unattached           5:05.00    4:58.22   2 
 22 #  234 Allen, Elijah         Unattached           4:49.00    5:00.42   2 
 23 #  485 Brandt, Koda          Unattached           4:45.00    5:02.63   3 
 24 #  909 Kudmani, Ali          Unattached           4:55.00    5:05.72   2 
 25 #  927 Lepper, Thomas        Jackalopes T         5:20.00    5:07.16   1 
 26 #  988 Newman, Zach          Jackalopes T         5:20.00    5:07.51   1 
 27 #  962 Murphy, David         Unattached           5:03.00    5:10.31   2 
 28 #  901 Klaus, Andrew         Unattached                      5:10.75   1 
 29 #  817 Giannosa, Jax         Unattached           5:10.00    5:13.32   2 
 30 #  861 Hockley, Wyatt        Purple Track         5:24.22    5:21.26   1 
 31 #  273 Snay, Brewer          16 Ways TC           5:29.17    5:27.22   1 
 32 #  528 Wiggins, Bailey       Midland Trac         5:45.00    5:27.50   1 
 33 #  261 Sequin, Jack          Unattached           5:20.00    5:28.64   1 
 34 #  288 Tillmann, Grant       Unattached           5:28.00    5:29.11   1 
 35 #  260 Schumann, Ty          Unattached           5:10.00    5:31.16   1 
 36 #  935 Maciag, Gabe          Jackalopes T         6:15.00    5:57.63   1 
 37 #  852 Hensler, David        Unattached           5:59.84    6:18.50   1 
 38 #  821 Gola, Noah            Unattached           6:30.00    6:21.76   1 
 39 #  542 Yax, Andrew           Unattached           5:04.99    6:28.54   2 
 -- #  543 Zinkweg, Ethan        Midland Trac         5:18.00        DNS   1 
 -- #  784 Distelrath, Dylan     Unattached           5:30.00        DNS   1 
 -- #  792 Ellison, Na'Shawn     16 Ways TC                          DNS   1 
 -- #  254 Anderson, Jon         Unattached           5:00.00        DNS   2 
 -- #  433 Boullard, Carter      Unattached           4:55.00        DNS   2 
 -- #  778 Dekoski, Landon       Unattached           5:42.95        DNS   1 
 -- #  771 Cunningham, Cole      Unattached           5:10.00        DNS   2 
 -- #  923 Lehnst, Espen         Unattached           4:35.00        DNS   3 
 -- #  914 Lafreniere, Matt      Unattached           4:40.00        DNS   3 
 -- #  997 Paoletti, Michael     Unattached           4:50.00        DNS   2 
 -- #  963 Murphy, Noah          Greater Flint TC     5:15.00        DNS   1 
 -- #  830 Gutteridge, Trevo     All About Sp                        DNS   1 
 -- #  892 Karbel, Lucas         Unattached           5:50.00        DNS   1 
 -- #  828 Grzeskowiak, Coop     All About Sp         4:50.58        DNS   2 
 -- #  809 Frank, Hunter         Unattached           4:55.00        DNS   2 
 -- #  101 Polcik, Andrew        Unattached           5:05.00        DNS   2 
 -- #  807 Foster, Graham        Unattached           4:35.00        DNS   3 
 -- #  999 Parker, Ty            Unattached           4:40.00        DNS   3 
 -- #  998 Parker, Ethan         Unattached           4:23.48        DNS   3 
 -- #   94 Patton, Owen          Unattached           4:40.70        DNS   3 
 
Event 13  Girls 3200 Meter Run
=========================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 11:45.00                                                       
     MITS FH: F 10:37.15  1/15/2022   Lani Bloom, Unattached                   
    NB Elite: $ 10:47.00                                                       
   NB EElite: # 11:04.00                                                       
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals 
=========================================================================
  1 #  424 Bloom, Lani           Unattached          10:28.44   10:37.15F 
  2 #  500 Richmond, Mary        Unattached          11:24.16   10:57.92# 
  3 #  283 Thomas, Lola          Unattached          11:13.53   11:18.26Q 
  4 #  384 Belmont, Mariah       16 Ways TC                     11:24.86Q 
  5 #  284 Thomas, Sophia        Unattached          11:48.68   11:41.11Q 
  6 #  989 Nixon, Chloe          Unattached          11:15.00   11:57.03  
  7 #  823 Greb, Sarah           Unattached          11:50.06   12:03.42  
  8 #  552 Moxey, Julia          Unattached                     12:29.17  
  9 #  798 Fields, Taylor        Genesee Swif                   13:04.37  
 10 #  496 Vrable, Kaya          Unattached          13:30.00   13:41.79  
 11 #  551 Hurst, Lexi           Unattached                     14:34.89  
 -- #  519 Watkins, Katelyn      Midland Trac        12:00.00        DNS  
 -- #  110 Richman, Madeline     Unattached                          DNS  
 -- #  816 Georgia, Therese      Unattached          12:40.00        DNS  
 -- #  289 Tolbert, Ja'Miya      Genesee Swif                        DNS  
 -- #  257 Schlaud, Karlie       Unattached          12:52.76        DNS  
 
Event 14  Boys 3200 Meter Run
============================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 9:50.00                                                        
     MITS FH: F 9:19.48  1/15/2022   Riley Hough, Unattached                   
    NB Elite: $ 9:18.00                                                        
   NB EElite: # 9:30.00                                                        
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  863 Hough, Riley          Unattached           9:12.92    9:19.48F  2 
  2 #  270 Smelker, Austin       Unattached                      9:49.86Q  2 
  3 #  744 Chipman, Blake        MM TC                9:50.00    9:51.40   2 
  4 #  911 Kuiper, Clayton       Unattached          10:18.00    9:51.45   2 
  5 #  779 DenUyl, Brock         Unattached          10:20.00    9:52.60   2 
  6 #  265 Short, Matthew        Unattached          10:14.19    9:54.19   2 
  7 #  504 Rokop, Cooper         Unattached           9:30.00    9:58.95   2 
  8 #  909 Kudmani, Ali          Unattached          10:25.00    9:59.20   2 
  9 #  525 White, Brad           Unattached          10:17.00   10:09.13   2 
 10 #  843 Allen, Hayden         Unattached          10:45.00   10:21.03   1 
 11 #  234 Allen, Elijah         Unattached          11:20.00   10:26.63   1 
 12 #   94 Patton, Owen          Unattached           9:59.00   10:30.03   2 
 13 #  962 Murphy, David         Unattached          10:38.00   10:31.80   1 
 14 #  920 Latstetter, James     Unattached          10:39.00   10:35.15   1 
 15 #  908 Kreger, Connor        Unattached          12:00.00   10:43.14   1 
 16 #  817 Giannosa, Jax         Unattached          11:25.00   10:43.90   1 
 17 #  896 Kiaunis, Anthony      Unattached          10:44.00   10:47.91   1 
 18 #  997 Paoletti, Michael     Unattached          10:06.00   10:49.19   2 
 19 #  782 Dewaele, Jack         16 Ways TC                     10:50.53   1 
 20 #  963 Murphy, Noah          Greater Flint TC    10:38.00   11:11.28   1 
 21 #  266 Shukait, Ben          Unattached                     11:16.01   1 
 22 #  528 Wiggins, Bailey       Midland Trac                   11:28.40   1 
 23 #  288 Tillmann, Grant       Unattached          11:50.00   11:28.76   1 
 24 #  784 Distelrath, Dylan     Unattached          11:30.00   11:29.42   1 
 25 #  273 Snay, Brewer          16 Ways TC          11:44.79   11:52.24   1 
 -- #  254 Anderson, Jon         Unattached          11:00.00        DNS   1 
 -- #  914 Lafreniere, Matt      Unattached          10:30.00        DNS   2 
 -- #  546 Brzezinski, Aidan     Unattached          10:57.00        DNS   1 
 -- #  937 Maher, Luke           Unattached          10:30.00        DNS   2 
 -- #  919 Larson, Thomas        Unattached          10:10.00        DNS   2 
 
Event 19  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
============================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 1:53.00                                                        
     MITS FH: F 1:31.17  1/21/2017   Motor City Track Club, Motor City Track Cl
    NB Elite: $ 1:44.00                                                        
   NB EElite: # 1:45.20                                                        
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Track Life University/Detroit  'A'                1:40.50    1:38.28$  2 
     1) #869 Jackson, Kaila             2) #298 Vines, Chloe              
     3) #872 Jenkins, Olivia            4) #634 Burr, Leeah               
  2 Track Life University/Detroit  'B'                1:42.30    1:42.15$  2 
     1) #247 Anderson, Elizabeth        2) #842 Hawkins, Comari           
     3) #790 Elder, Asia                4) #899 King, Zaniya              
  3 Track Life University/Detroit  'C'                1:43.20    1:47.87Q  2 
     1) #282 Thomas, Emma               2) #263 Sheard, Madison           
     3) #768 Copeland, Heaven           4) #541 Wooten, Lauren            
  4 Track Life University/Detroit  'D'                1:50.00    1:52.23Q  1 
     1) #516 Washington-perry, Jayla    2) #617 Burr, Jordyn              
     3) #287 Thompson, Mekhi            4) #294 Tyus, Talaya              
  5 All About Speed Track Club  'A'                   1:52.74    1:53.56   1 
     1) #829 Guenther, Jenna            2) #478 Brandon, Alleta           
     3) #740 Chilton, Lanise            4) #505 Roland, Jor'dae           
  6 MM TC  'A'                                                   1:53.92   1 
  7 Michigan Racers Track Club  'A'                   1:49.00    1:54.87   2 
     1) #262 Shakoor, Lianna            2) #958 Moyer, Taylor             
     3) #100 Pohl, Chloe                4) #903 Knight, Reese             
 -- Track Life University/Detroit  'E'                1:41.00        DNS   2 
     1) #532 Sanders, Shelby            2) #537 Williams, Makayla         
     3) #279 Bacon, Rylie               4) #875 Johnson, Lundon           
 
Event 20  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay
============================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 1:37.00                                                        
     MITS FH: F 1:28.23  2/7/2015    Michigan All-Stars, Michigan All-Stars    
    NB Elite: $ 1:30.60                                                        
   NB EElite: # 1:31.90                                                        
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 16 Ways TC  'A'                                   1:35.00    1:32.84Q  2 
     1) #956 Morris, Jonas              2) #508 Royster, Corey            
     3) #957 Morris, Noah               4) #847 Heard, Shamar             
  2 Greene Steel Track Club  'A'                      1:34.14    1:34.13Q  3 
     1) #297 Vasicek, Evan              2) #522 Webb, Garrett             
     3) #763 Cisneros, Jaylen           4)                                
  3 Track Life University/Detroit  'A'                1:34.87    1:34.51Q  2 
     1) #428 Borowicz, James            2) #820 Glenn, Bryson             
     3) #870 Jackson, Rodney            4) #529 Brown, Stephen            
  4 Greene Steel Track Club  'B'                      1:34.14    1:35.35Q  3 
     1) #774 Daniel, Braylon            2) #278 Badger, Qwenton           
     3) #232 Alexander, Tyree           4)                                
  5 Track Life University/Detroit  'B'                1:35.67    1:36.18Q  2 
     1) #850 Henderson, Xavier          2) #271 Smith, Isaiah             
     3) #808 Foster, Tyron              4) #818 Gilmore, Jaylen           
  6 Greater Flint TC  'A'                             1:40.00    1:38.87   2 
  7 MM TC  'A'                                                   1:39.41   1 
  8 Jackalopes TC  'A'                                1:43.14    1:44.90   1 
     1) #934 Lumadue, Colten            2) #845 Hays, Parker              
     3) #786 Duncan-Osburn, Gavin       4) #996 Otberg, Andrew            
 -- All About Speed Track Club  'A'                   1:46.52        DNS   1 
 -- Michigan Racers Track Club  'A'                   1:32.00        DNS   3 
     1) #864 Hoven, Fletcher            2) #900 Kirma, Vincent            
     3) #272 Smith, John                4) #804 Forge, Brayden            
 -- Maximum Output Track Club  'A'                    1:32.83        DNS   3 
     1) #851 Henry, Devin               2) #834 Hannon, Amare             
     3) #530 Rush, Anthony              4) #274 Steen, Bryson             
 
Event 21  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
============================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 4:25.00                                                        
     MITS FH: F 3:49.06  1/20/2018   Motor City, Motor City                    
    NB Elite: $ 4:01.00                                                        
   NB EElite: # 4:05.00                                                        
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Michigan Racers Track Club  'A'                   4:15.00    4:20.29Q  2 
     1) #262 Shakoor, Lianna            2) #958 Moyer, Taylor             
     3) #905 Koehler, Allison           4) #866 Huntoon, Taylor           
  2 Golden Geese  'A'                                            4:22.38Q  1 
  3 Track Life University/Detroit  'A'                4:05.20    4:25.84   1 
     1) #875 Johnson, Lundon            2) #532 Sanders, Shelby           
     3) #537 Williams, Makayla          4) #279 Bacon, Rylie              
  4 Track Life University/Detroit  'B'                           4:27.02   2 
     1) #770 Cowles, Kynzee             2) #841 Hawkins, Cayla            
     3) #287 Thompson, Mekhi            4) #617 Burr, Jordyn              
  5 Midland Track Club  'A'                                      4:34.03   1 
     1) Lambert, Sydney                 2) #99 Pinwar, Malarie            
  6 MM TC  'A'                                        4:25.00    4:47.79   2 
  7 Pink Pigeons  'A'                                            5:05.31   1 
     1) #311 Bailey, Lilly              2) #840 Hatfield, Quinn           
     3) #858 Himebaugh, Elle            4) #510 Warner, Gracie            
 
Event 22  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
============================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 3:42.00                                                        
     MITS FH: F 3:20.79  2/3/2018    Motor City, Motor City                    
    NB Elite: $ 3:25.00                                                        
   NB EElite: # 3:28.00                                                        
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Maximum Output Track Club  'A'                    3:39.17    3:39.61Q  2 
     1) #851 Henry, Devin               2) #834 Hannon, Amare             
     3) #530 Rush, Anthony              4) #274 Steen, Bryson             
  2 MM TC  'A'                                        3:52.35    3:49.23   2 
  3 Greene Steel Track Club  'A'                                 3:49.31   1 
     1) #867 Jackson, Cameron           2) #297 Vasicek, Evan             
     3) #522 Webb, Garrett              4)                                
  4 All About Speed Track Club  'A'                   4:07.89    3:49.76   1 
     1) #830 Gutteridge, Trevor         2) #258 Schojan, Vann             
     3) #802 Fitzpatrick, Jeremy        4) #828 Grzeskowiak, Cooper       
  5 Jackalopes TC  'B'                                3:55.00    3:51.60   2 
     1) #871 Jarema, Caleb              2) #777 DeBeauclair, Zach         
     3) #533 Sandula, Ethan             4) #988 Newman, Zach              
  6 Greater Flint TC  'A'                             3:55.00    3:52.98   2 
     1) #963 Murphy, Noah               2) #773 Danic, Lucas              
     3) #295 Vancamp, Nicholas          4) #832 Hamilton, Gavin           
  7 Jackalopes TC  'A'                                3:55.00    4:12.66   1 
     1) #934 Lumadue, Colten            2) #845 Hays, Parker              
     3) #996 Otberg, Andrew             4) #786 Duncan-Osburn, Gavin      
 -- All About Speed Track Club  'B'                   4:07.89        DNS   1 
     1) #93 Pattison, Vincent           2)                                
 
Event 29  Girls High Jump
=========================================================================
MITS State Q: Q    5-00                                                        
     MITS FH: F    5-07  2/4/2017    Isabel Anderson, Unattached               
    NB Elite: $ 5-06.50                                                        
   NB EElite: #    5-05                                                        
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals 
=========================================================================
  1 #  939 Martin, Micah         16 Ways TC           5-08.00    5-06.00# 
     4-00 4-03 4-06 4-09 5-00 5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08 
        P    P    P    O    O    O   XO    O  XXX 
  2 #  693 Chevallier, Milen     Michigan Rac         5-00.00    5-02.00Q 
     4-00 4-03 4-06 4-09 5-00 5-02 5-04 
        P    P    P    O    O  XXO  XXX 
  3 #  948 Mead, Callie          Unattached                      5-00.00Q 
     4-00 4-03 4-06 4-09 5-00 5-02 
        P    P    O   XO  XXO  XXX 
  4 #  894 Keyser, Reagan        Unattached                      4-09.00  
     4-00 4-03 4-06 4-09 5-00 
        P    O    O    O  XXX 
  5 #  259 Schroeder, Isabel     Unattached                      4-00.00  
     4-00 4-03 
        O  XXX 
 
Event 30  Boys High Jump
=========================================================================
     MITS FH: F  6-09  2/8/2020    Zach Webb, Unattached                       
MITS State Q: Q  6-00                                                          
     MITS FH: F  6-09  2/8/2020    Zach Webb, Unattached                       
    NB Elite: $  6-07                                                          
   NB EElite: #  6-05                                                          
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals 
=========================================================================
  1 #  996 Otberg, Andrew        Jackalopes T         5-10.00    5-06.00  
     5-00 5-03 5-06 5-09 
        O    O    O  XXX 
  1 #  507 Ross, Hans            Unattached                      5-06.00  
     5-00 5-03 5-06 5-09 
        O    O   XO  XXX 
  1 #  786 Duncan-Osburn, Ga     Jackalopes T         5-06.00    5-06.00  
     5-00 5-03 5-06 5-09 
        O    O    O  XXX 
  1 #  945 Mchaskell, Adam       16 Ways TC                      5-06.00  
     5-00 5-03 5-06 5-09 
        O    O  XXO  XXX 
 
Event 31  Girls Pole Vault
=========================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 10-00                                                          
     MITS FH: F 12-10  1/23/2016   Landon Kemp, Unattached                     
    NB Elite: $ 12-06                                                          
   NB EElite: # 11-08                                                          
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals 
=========================================================================
  1 #  510 Warner, Gracie        Pink Pigeons         9-00.00    9-00.00  
     7-00 7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 9-06 
        O    O    O   XO    O  XXX 
  2 # 1001 Smith, Kati           Unattached                      7-06.00  
     6-06 7-00 7-06 8-00 
       XO    O    O  XXX 
 
Event 32  Boys Pole Vault
=========================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 13-03                                                          
     MITS FH: F 15-03  2/16/2019   Gabriel Bullis, Unattached                  
    NB Elite: $ 15-06                                                          
   NB EElite: # 14-09                                                          
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals 
=========================================================================
  1 #  932 Lopez, Nico           Unattached          13-00.00   12-06.00  
     11-00 11-06 12-00 12-06 13-00 
         O     O   XXO     O   XXX 
  2 #  938 Malloy, Logan         Unattached          11-00.00   11-06.00  
     10-00 10-06 11-00 11-06 12-00 
         O     O     O   XXO   XXX 
  3 # 1002 Zenner, Braxton       Unattached                      8-06.00  
     6-06 7-00 7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 
       XO   XO   XO    O    O  XXX 
 
Event 33  Girls Long Jump
=========================================================================
MITS State Q: Q    15-03                                                       
     MITS FH: F 19-00.25  2/16/2019   Jada Meecham, Unattached                 
    NB Elite: $    19-00                                                       
   NB EElite: #    18-03                                                       
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals 
=========================================================================
  1 #  813 Fush, Abby            Michigan Rac        16-08.75   17-04.00Q 
      16-06  16-09  17-02  17-04       
  2 #  578 Burgard, Lauren       Unattached          13-06.00   15-11.00Q 
      13-06  14-06  15-00  15-11        
 -- #  489 Brecht, Kyleigh       Unattached                         FOUL  
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL       
 -- #  502 Robinson, Abby        Unattached                          DNS  
 
Event 34  Boys Long Jump
=========================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 20-00                                                          
     MITS FH: F 22-09  2/16/2019   Tony Martin, Unattached                     
    NB Elite: $ 22-10                                                          
   NB EElite: # 22-03                                                          
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals 



    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals 
=========================================================================
  1 #  804 Forge, Brayden        Michigan Rac        20-00.75   20-01.00Q 
      19-04  19-00  FOUL  20-01       
  2 #  853 Henson, Nickolas      Maximum Outp                   20-00.00Q 
      FOUL  19-03  FOUL  20-00        
  3 #  996 Otberg, Andrew        Jackalopes T        18-05.00   18-09.00  
      FOUL  17-11  18-09  18-02       
  4 #  297 Vasicek, Evan         Greene Steel        18-09.25   18-02.00  
      FOUL  17-10  17-10  18-02        
  5 #  952 Messing, Jacob        Unattached          16-03.50   17-06.00  
      17-06  15-10  16-04  FOUL       
  6 #  786 Duncan-Osburn, Ga     Jackalopes T        15-10.50   17-02.00  
      16-00  16-00  13-08  17-02        
  7 #  550 Streeter, Henry       Unattached                     16-10.00  
      FOUL  16-10  14-09  15-09       
  8 #  549 Soubliere, Grant      Unattached                     16-08.00  
      15-02  16-08  FOUL  14-11        
  9 #  895 Kiaunis, Andrew       Unattached          15-03.00   15-09.00  
      FOUL  15-09  14-05  12-00        
 10 #  830 Gutteridge, Trevo     All About Sp        14-07.50   14-01.00  
      13-02  14-01  FOUL  12-05        
 -- #  822 Graham, Braylon       16 Ways TC                         FOUL  
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL       
 -- #  507 Ross, Hans            Unattached                         FOUL  
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL       
 -- #  256 Ayesh, Dominic        16 Ways TC                          DNS  
 -- #  900 Kirma, Vincent        Michigan Rac        20-05.00        DNS  
 -- #   98 Pilgrim, Nathan       Unattached          18-04.00        DNS  
 
Event 37  Girls Shot Put
=========================================================================
MITS State Q: Q 32-00                                                          
     MITS FH: F 42-08  2/3/2018    Malin D Smith, Unattached                   
    NB Elite: $ 41-06                                                          
   NB EElite: # 38-09                                                          
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals 
=========================================================================
  1 #  814 Gaydos, Rachel        Genesee Swif                   27-03.25  
 
Event 38  Boys Shot Put
=========================================================================
     MITS FH: F 60-04  2/8/2020    Dylan Targgart, Unattached                  
MITS State Q: Q 46-06                                                          
     MITS FH: F 60-04  2/8/2020    Dylan Targgart, Unattached                  
    NB Elite: $ 56-06                                                          
   NB EElite: # 51-09                                                          
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals 
=========================================================================
  1 #  951 Mendoza, Gabriel      Unattached                     39-11.00  
      39-06  39-09  39-11  39-04       
  2 #  831 Haley, Jacob          All About Sp        40-03.00   38-10.00  
      38-10  37-00  37-01  37-06       
  3 #  540 Woodside, Tyler       Unattached          28-00.00   29-06.00  
      24-03  28-01  29-06  28-11       
  4 #  844 Haydon, Patrick       Jackalopes T        29-10.50   28-09.00  
      24-02  25-08  28-09  28-09       
 -- #  849 Helsel, Carter        Unattached          38-07.00        DNS  
 -- #  868 Jackson, Hunter       Track Life U                        DNS  
 
Event 42  Boys 1600 Meter Run Middle Schoo
=========================================================================
     MITS FH: F 5:08.51  1/15/2022   Vincent Pattison, All About Sp            
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals 
=========================================================================
  1 #   93 Pattison, Vincent     All About Sp                    5:08.51F 
  2 #  921 Lebron, Luca          Unattached                      5:13.54  
  3 #  317 Baltierra, Ezekie     Unattached                      5:14.41  
  4 #  512 Washburn, Brock       Unattached                      5:16.76  
  5 #  312 Baltierra, Elijah     Unattached                      5:17.52  
  6 #  966 Naswell, Lennox       Unattached                      5:33.24  
  7 #  918 Larsen, Abram         Unattached                      6:17.69  
  8 #  922 Lebron, Nico          Unattached                      6:17.72  
  9 #  801 Fitch, Luke           All About Sp                    6:47.02  
 10 #  893 Keller, Jaxton        Unattached                      7:06.14  
 -- #  954 Milosavlevski, Ni     16 Ways TC                          DNS  
 -- #  503 Robinson, Myles       Unattached                          DNS  
 
Event 43  Girls 1600 Meter Run Middle Schoo
=========================================================================
     MITS FH: F 5:51.82  1/15/2022   Clara Kaczor, Unattached                  
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals 
=========================================================================
  1 #  891 Kaczor, Clara         Unattached           5:49.00    5:51.82F 
  2 #  949 Meinecke, Jane        Unattached           6:05.38    5:52.47  
  3 #  840 Hatfield, Quinn       Pink Pigeons         6:00.00    5:58.29  
  4 #  641 Buzzelli, Sophia      Unattached           6:30.00    6:05.40  
  5 #  281 Suderman, Jaclyn      Unattached           6:20.00    6:15.96  
  6 #  290 Tomanek, Hannah       Unattached           6:29.92    6:18.31  
  7 #  244 Alt, Emily            Michigan Rac         6:28.70    6:21.10  
  8 #  105 Redmon, Addison       Unattached           6:29.00    6:40.90  
  9 #  857 Hileman, Mia          MM TC                           6:40.91  
 -- #  839 Hatfield, Lexi        Unattached           6:55.00        DNS  
 -- #  888 Jordan, Brooklyn      All About Sp                        DNS  


